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Sec. 2. The governor is hereby authorized and empowered to
enter into and execute all deeds of conveyance and bills of sale neces-
sary to carry out the purpose of this act. The form of deeds of con-
veyance and the bills of sale shall be approved by the attorney gen-
eral.

Approved May 9, 1969. .

CHAPTER 340— H. F. No. 1922

An act relating to state fire marshal; amending Minnesota Stat-
utes 1967, Section 73.59, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 73.59, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

73.59 State fire marshal; specifications and standards. Sub-
division 1. The fire marshal shall promulgate in the manner other-
wise provided by law, reasonable rules and regulations necessary for
or incident to the administration of sections 73.57 to 73.61, which
among other matters shall prescribe specifications making public build-
ings constructed or remodeled after final enactment of sections 73.57
to 73.61 accessible to and usable by physically handicapped persons.
te prescribing the spooiSetttieHS tke fife marshal shaH set minimum

as set forth is the boefr4et entitled, "Ameriea» St
Specifications Fee Makiag Buiktengs A-ed Facilities Accessible Te
And Usable By The PhysteftHy Handicapped,- approved by fee Amer-
icas Standard Asseciati-sft Incorporated,- e« Oeteber 3-H 1961.

Approved May 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 341—H. F. No. 2027

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the issuance of bonds by Independent School
District No. 112.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout. .
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Section 1. Independent school district No. 112; building
bonds. Notwithstanding the limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 475.53, Independent School District No. 112, by resolutions of
its school board, is authorized to sell and issue the unissued balance
of $1^363,000 of bonds authorized to be issued by the voters at an
election held December 12, 1968 for acquisition and betterment of
school facilities. Such bonds may be sold and issued in such amounts
and at such times as may be determined by the school board, in the
manner prescribed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475; provided,
that if, prior to issuing any such bonds, the district obtains any capital
loan or loans under Minnesota Statutes, Section 124.43, the amount
of bonds hereby authorized to be issued shall be reduced by the
amount of such loan or loans.

Sec. 2. This act applies only to Independent School District
No. 112 which includes territory within the city of Chaska.

Sec. 3. This act takes effect when approved by the school
board of Independent School District No. 112, and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 342—H. F. No. 2068

. ' [Coded]

An act relating to reversion of trunk highways; providing for re-
version to counties of trunk highways which border counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [161.161] Trunk highways; county line roads;
reversion. Where a trunk highway which is being reverted to a
lower governmental subdivision is on or forms the line between two
or more counties, the trunk highway shall revert to and remain the
responsibility of the affected counties.

Approved May 9, 1969.
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